

S.C. case No.25 of 19 (25 of 19)

4.7.19.

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of accused Bhola Pandey. All the four accused are present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Bhola Pandey files one petition praying for confirmation of interim bail. Ld. PP is present.

At this stage ld. Advocate for the accused also files a petition u/s 227 of Cr.P.C praying for discharge of accused from this case. Copy served.

Ld. PP files hazira of one witness, namely, Bhawani Tewari.

On perusal of the record, I find that charges were framed against accused Nemai Pandey, Sudhanshu Pandey and Himanshu Pandey on 22.4.2019 and thereafter the case has been posted for evidence of witness.

In the meantime absconding accused Bholanath Pandey brought under arrest but charge has not yet been framed or copy has not yet been served upon him. Considering the same, the case is taken up from hearing. Accordingly schedule for evidence is hereby canceled. The witness Bhawani Tewari is discharged without examination.

Copy served to accused Bhola Pandey in terms of section 207 of Cr.P.C.

Fix 4.9.19 for consideration of charge of accused Bhola Pandey and hearing of petition dated 4.7.19 u/s 227 of Cr.P.C and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.