

**SC 25/2019**

04-09-2019

Date is fixed for consideration of charge of accused Bhola Pandey and hearing of petition dated 04-07-2019 u/s 227 of Cr. P.C and apperance.

All the four accused persons on Court Bail are present and they are represented through their ld defence counsel.

Ld. P.P also files hazira.

The case is called on and taken up for hearing. At this point, a petition has been filed on behalf of the accused persons stating that for want of relevant documents, ld defence counsel is not in a position for hearing today and prays for an adjournment today.

Copy is served. Heard. The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 13-11-2019 for consideration of charge of accused Bhola Pandey and hearing of petition dated 04-07-2019 u/s 227 of Cr. P.C and apperance.

Additional Session Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Purulia