

SC 25/2019

16-03-2020

Date is fixed for consideration of charge of accused Bhola Pandey and hearing of petition dated 04-07-2019 u/s 227 of Cr. P.C and apperance.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Three accused persons on Court Bail are present and one is absent by a petition and praying for an adjournment today on the ground stated there in.

Accused Bhola Pandey is absent by a petition and praying for an adjournment today.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of the accused persons and praying for an adjournment today on the ground stated there in.

Perused the petition and the record.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 04-05-2020 for consideration of charge of accused Bhola Pandey and hearing of petition dated 04-07-2019 u/s 227 of Cr. P.C and apperance.

Additional Session Judge, 1st Court
Purulia