

SC No. 25 of 19 (25 of 19)

20.12.2021

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 04 accused persons on CB accused Bholanath Pandey is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr. P.C for being represent by his Ld. Lawyer.

Heard. Considered.

It is submitted that identification of this accused would not be challenged.

The prayer u/s 317 of Cr. P.C. is allowed.

Other three accused persons are present. Ld. P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present today.

Fix 21.12.2021 for evidence.

Accused persons on CB as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.