

22-02-2022

Today is fixed for evidence. All the four accused persons on CB are absent without any steps. None appears for the accused persons.

Prosecution filed one hazira. No witness is present today.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of local Bar due to Covid-19 Pandemic.

Today is the last day of the schedule. Let, a fresh schedule be prepared.

Fix 29-04-2022 and 30-04-2022 for evidence.

Accused persons on CB as before.

Presecution to furnish written up process at once for issuance of summons upon the witnesses.

Alamats are required to be produced on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia