

03-11-2022

Today is fixed for evidence. All the four accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira. Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons is also present today.

Prosecution filed hazira along with one witness namely, Bhawani Tewari.

PW-1 Bhabani Tewari is examined by the prosecution and cross-examined in part and deferred by the defence counsel. During examination the signature of the witness in the FIR is marked as Exhibit-1/1.

On the prayer of defence counsel the case is adjourned today and date be fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Fix 09-01-2023 for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Accused persons on CB as before.

Presecution to furnish written up process at once for issuance of summons upon the witnesses.

Alamats are required to be produced on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia