

SC - 25/2019 (25 of 2019)

04-04-2023

Today is fixed for evidence. All the four accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution filed hazira alongwith one witness namely- Basudev Pandey .

PW- 3 Basudev Pandey is examined by the prosecution and cross examined by the Ld. defence counsel in full and discharged.

Prosecution filed a petition u/s 311 Cr.p.c. praying for allowing the prosecution to examine the injured Gour Pandey and Smt. Gayatri Pandey on the ground stated therein. Copy is served.

To 27-04-2023 for hearing the instant petition.

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia