

**SC - 25/2019 (25 of 2019)**

**08-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence. Out of the four accused persons on CB , two are present by filing hazira and rest two namely Bholu Pandey and Sudhangshu Pandey are absent by petition u/s 317 cr.p.c. represented through his Ld. Lawyer .

Prosecution filed hazira. No witness is present today .

No adverse order could be passed today as per resolution dated 08.12.2023 of Local Bar .

So, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Today is the only date of the present schedule. Let, a fresh date is fixed for evidence of remaining witnesses.

Fix 29-02-2024 for evidence of the remaining witnesses and hearing the petition dated 04.04.2023 filed by the prosecution.

Accused persons as before.

Prosecution to furnish written up process at once for issuance of summons upon the witnesses.

Alamats are required to be produced on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia