

**SC - 25/2019 (Regd.-25 of 2019)**

**08-08-2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of the remaining witnesses and hearing the petition dated 04.04.2023 filed by the prosecution.

Out of four (04) accused persons three (02) on C.B namely **Nimai Pandey and Himangshu Pandey** are present by filing hazira and one (02) accused namely, **Bhola Pandey and Sudhangshu Pandey** are absent by petition U/s 317 Cr. P.C. Copy served. Considered . The prayer is allowed.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files hazira.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **04-11-2025** for evidence of the remaining witnesses and hearing the petition dated 04.04.2023 filed by the prosecution.

Prosecution to furnish written up process at once for issuance of summons upon the witnesses . Alamats are required to be produced on the date fixed .

Accused persons as before .

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia